Maine law.
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6 
CHAP. 8 

I,ola Coil', in 
favor of. 

Lee NOlIDnl 
Acndemy, in 
fayor of: 

LOLA COLY-LEE NORMAL ACADEMY-ST. ELIZABETH ORPHAN ASYLUM. 

Resolve in Ittvor of Lola Coil'. 

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be, and the 
same is hereby appropriated to pay Lola Coly, representative 
of the Penobscot Indian tribe, for his attendance nnd travel 
at this session of the legislature. 

Approved February 3, 1887. 

ChapteJl.' 9. 
Resolve in favor of the Leo Normal Academy. 

Resolved, That the slim of six hundred dollars is hereby 
annually appropriated out of the school fund, for the term of 
ten ycar", to Lee Normal Academy, an institution of learning 
located in the town of Lee, in the county of Penobscot; pro­
vided, however, that this appropriation is made on the express 
conditions that the trustees of said institution shall maintain 
and keep in operation a school equal in rank and grade of 
teaching with a first-class academy, and in which shall be 
given special and systemlltic instruction in the science and art 
of teaching; that no part of this appropriation shnll be de­
voted to other pUl'poses than the payment of instructors in 
said institution; that the superintendent of common schools 
shall be ex-officio, a member of the board of directors thereof; 
nnd that, if in the opinion of the governor and council, said 
in::;titution at llny tiLDe hereafter, shall fail to fulfill the concli­
tion8 contained in this resolve, they may, in their discretion, 
withhold the approprintion horein granted. 

Approved February 3, 1887. 

Resolve in favor of the St. Elizabeth Catholic Orphan Asylum in Portland. 

St.Elizaboth lJf;fiR{ved, That the slim of eight hundred dollars be and is 
Orphllll Asy-
lum, in ~ayor of. he,reby appropriated for the use of the St. Elizabeth Catholic 

Orphan Asylum in Portland, of which foul' hundred dollars 
shall be paid during the yCIll' eighteen hundred and eighty­
seven, and foul' hundred dollars during the year eighteen 
hundl'ed and eighty-eight. 

Approved FebmRry 5, 1887. 


